

IM-Perfectly EM-Powered Retreat

with Suanna Geater

The IM-Perfectly EM-Powered Retreat 2023 A	Agreement is made between Suanno
Geater ("Coach") and	_, the undersigned client ("You" or
"Client"). Suanna Geater and You hereby a	gree to the following.

- You are entering the IM-Perfectly EM-Powered Retreat whereby you will be attending the retreat at Breeze Away, Dauphin Island from October 26th to the 29th, 2023 and agree to participate in the IM-Perfectly EM-Powered Retreat / retreat activities.
- 2. All payments for the retreat are final and non-refundable or transferrable.
- 3. If you elect to enroll in the payment plan options, your credit card will be automatically charged monthly when each payment is due. One-time payments will be fully charged at time of purchase. If for some reason one of your payments cannot be processed successfully, your reservation shall be suspended until the payment is received. If the payment is over 7 days late, a late fee may be accessed to your balance.
- 4. You are agreeing to pay a <u>payment in full of \$1800 (saving \$300)</u> or enter into a payment plan to <u>pay a total of \$1998 in two (2) installments of \$999</u> each or in <u>three (3) installments of \$700</u> each to be paid monthly with final payment paid by **30 September 2023**.
- 5. Coaching is for emotionally and psychologically healthy individuals. The Client accepts full responsibility for the actions that they take and as such,

does not hold the Coach liable for the consequences of the action of actions. Coaching is not counseling or therapy.

6. No refunds or exchanges will be permitted, due to client cancellation. No refunds given for any reason. All payments are final and cannot be transferred towards any other retreat. Refunds will ONLY be available if coach cancels retreat, due to under attendance or other circumstances deemed valid by coach. Client would then be offered a refund OR have the ability to put paid money towards another program/event hosted by Suanna Geater.

**Please note: No refunds or exchanges for cancellations or delays due to weather or airline interruptions.

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Suanna Geater, Coach, and its respective owners, officers, directors, employees, agents, representatives, successors and assigns from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, lawsuits, liabilities, losses, damages, fines, penalties, costs and/or expenses, including attorneys' fees and costs, which they may suffer or incur as a result of any damage or injury to persons (including death), or property (including loss of use or theft thereof) arising out of or in connection with the retreat.

PHOTO AND VIDEO RELEASE: Suanna Geater and "**IM-Perfectly EM-Powered Retreat 2023**" reserves the right to use any photograph/video taken at any event hosted by Suanna Geater, without the expressed written permission of those included within the photograph/video. All photograph/video in publications or other media material produced, used or contracted by Suanna Geater and "**IM-Perfectly EM-Powered Retreat 2023**" including but not limited to: brochures, invitations, books, newspapers, magazines, television, websites, etc. By entering into this "**IM-Perfectly EM-Powered Retreat 2023**" Agreement, You

Name: Suanna Geater Title: Coach, Owner of IM-Pe	factly EM Pawarad
Ву:	
Suanna Geater, Coach	
Date:	Date:
bound hereby.	derstand the toregoing provisions and agree to b